
Zastávka 3.3.2014 4.3.2014 5.3.2014 6.3.2014 7.3.2014 8.3.2014

1 Asanačný podnik 5 7 6 8 5 4

2 Bagarova 80 82 80 66 90 26

3 Bratislavská 24 18 17 24 19 5

4 Brodno 203 197 184 215 189 94

5 Brodňanská 192 177 156 182 192 70

6 Budatínska 70 72 67 64 70 24

7 Bytčianska 75 75 77 66 78 13

8 Bytčianska, STS 156 141 153 148 154 37

9 Bytčica 171 190 178 182 185 45

10 Centrálna 153 166 144 157 159 73

11 Cestárska 20 19 27 22 17 16

12 Cintorínska 90 72 89 82 92 16

13 Dolná 6 5 2 7 3 8

14 Dolná Trnovská 31 28 36 30 37 12

15 DROZDIA 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Fatranská 873 948 898 816 910 336

17 Furdekova 38 50 46 41 58 27

18 Chlmecká 43 37 54 49 40 5

19 Hálkova 744 765 718 755 745 261

20 Hlinská 936 987 990 972 953 226

21 Hollého 73 77 73 72 75 9

22 Horná Trnovská 137 123 132 126 146 55

23 Hôrecká 110 133 129 128 106 61

24 Hričovská 7 9 6 7 8 8

25 Priehrada 14 15 6 11 11 6

26 HRUŠTINY 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 HRUŠTINY Č.28 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Hurbanova 3 895 3 787 4 037 3 584 4 062 1 441

29 Hviezdoslavova 20 13 9 5 22 9

30 Hyza 11 6 7 10 8 5

31 Jakubská 182 190 181 167 199 63

32 Jaseňová 586 589 625 565 601 303

33 Jastrabia 9 9 6 8 11 4

34 Jedľová 50 42 48 54 42 5

35 Kamenná, Dom.potr. 40 33 32 45 34 0

36 Kamenná, Kovošrot 20 20 16 18 16 0

37 Kamenná, obchodné centrum 39 40 43 40 49 0

38 Kamenná, PRIUS 37 37 47 46 25 0

39 Kamenná ZVL 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 K cintorínu 38 35 42 31 36 12

41 Koliba 12 28 20 20 5 12

42 Komenského 211 186 196 163 215 68

43 Kortinská 43 39 43 42 35 12

44 Košická, Tesco hypermarket 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Kragujevská 18 21 27 21 20 5

46 KUZMÁNYHO 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Kvačalova, Dopravný podnik 61 71 69 70 81 4

48 Kysucká 387 412 386 409 359 117

49 Letná 46 44 46 38 60 14



50 LIEŇOVÁ 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Limbová 833 883 914 790 939 414

52 Magočovská 91 81 89 83 73 27

53 Mateja Bela 348 356 375 358 405 185

54 Mostná 608 622 628 636 749 182

55 Matice slovenskej 1 848 1 888 1 914 1 798 1 887 688

56 Motel Šibenice 3 2 6 6 8 1

57 Na Horevaží 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 Na lány 166 154 151 159 144 33

59 Na stanicu 213 247 241 244 257 23

60 Nám. Sv. Jána Bosca 73 81 87 74 84 26

61 Nám. hrdinov 259 242 267 233 272 64

62 Na Straník 81 75 86 62 79 50

63 Nemocnica 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Obchodná 750 761 761 800 1 032 281

65 Oceliarska 45 55 57 60 48 10

66 Oslobodenia 71 67 70 65 70 12

67 OSTRIEŽOVÁ 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 Ovocinárska 90 92 82 81 87 36

69 Pažite 91 99 96 98 86 20

70 Pietna, Krematórium 1 2 1 3 1 4

71 Pod Hradiskom 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 Pod Kozinom 0 0 0 1 1 4

73 Pod vinicou 42 29 31 40 35 4

74 Pod záhradkou 9 8 6 4 13 6

75 Polícia 1 527 1 472 1 569 1 384 1 589 520

76 Poľná 983 1 033 972 999 1 037 276

77 Poštová 225 221 210 232 239 77

78 Potoky 34 46 29 41 39 7

79 Predmestská 437 415 424 387 362 81

80 Pri celulózke 141 147 142 171 146 61

81 Priehradná 100 73 97 92 88 32

82 Prieložná 22 29 24 12 31 12

83 Priemyselná 6 12 11 11 19 11

84 PRÍKRIK 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 Pri Kysuci 104 117 114 88 123 31

86 Pstruhová 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 Rajecká, ELV 82 94 88 85 106 26

88 Engine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Rajecká, mliek. 157 162 147 157 141 45

90 Rajecká, Stavomont. 95 115 136 116 115 19

91 Rakové 79 77 89 95 97 30

92 Rázcestie Hričov 4 2 1 1 3 6

93 Rázusova 30 34 37 22 25 0

94 Rosinky 71 80 64 77 48 18

95 Rosinská, plem.podnik 185 230 190 224 232 4

96 Rosinská, VÚVT 40 34 42 46 41 1

97 Rudnayova 551 548 538 486 544 179

98 Salaš 12 2 5 6 6 8

99 Saleziánska 58 45 46 41 49 9



100 Slnečné námestie 677 713 685 673 780 354

101 Smreková 1 158 1 131 1 127 1 053 1 172 442

102 Spanyolova, nemocnica 1 166 1 166 1 174 1 098 1 084 302

103 Stodolova 1 054 975 979 1 002 1 139 430

104 Sv. Cyrila a Metoda 1 035 1 091 1 009 1 010 1 122 417

105 Šibenice, STK 21 12 8 6 14 8

106 Štefánikovo nám. 1 692 1 739 1 578 1 568 1 483 450

107 Štúrovo námestie 0 0 0 0 0 0

108 Tajovského 136 149 125 164 141 52

109 Tulipánová 248 224 243 250 219 68

110 Údolná 105 94 109 109 102 32

111 Veľká okružná 90 94 79 102 91 18

112 Žilinská univerzita 658 621 607 543 446 70

113 Veterná 49 53 62 54 54 13

114 Vrania 51 60 53 47 63 18

115 Bánová, Colnica 34 41 35 43 21 3

116 Vysokoškolákov, plaváreň 335 459 353 408 408 156

117 Zábrežná 44 37 49 36 40 13

118 Prípojná 69 53 56 54 66 28

119 Závodská 414 414 448 425 391 113

120 Závodského 223 222 216 230 214 82

121 ZAYMUSOVA 0 0 0 0 0 0

122 Žitná 238 199 235 222 251 94

123 Žel. stanica 4 714 4 118 3 995 3 686 3 836 1 192

124 Kult. dom 412 433 424 388 434 66

125 Zvolenská 156 153 155 131 136 3

126 LUCKY II 0 0 0 0 0 0

127 GARÁŽ 0 0 0 0 0 0

128 LINKA 0 0 0 0 0 0

129 Rybné námestie-stará 0 0 0 0 0 0

130 Kvačalova,Dopravný podnik 0 0 0 0 0 0

131 KVAČALOVA1 0 0 0 0 0 0

132 ZIMNÝ ŠTADION 0 0 0 0 0 0

133 Rybné námestie 98 89 112 111 105 53

134 Carrefour 309 234 275 305 260 92

135 Košická, TESCO hypermarket 317 322 353 305 367 186

136 Na Horevaží,TESCO hyp. 35 24 31 32 32 18

137 Rosina 0 0 0 0 0 0

138 Teplička 0 0 0 0 0 0

139 Metro 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Pod hájom 190 199 169 173 232 64

141 Bytčica,stanica 0 0 0 0 0 0

201 Žilina hl.stanica 0 0 0 0 0 0

202 Žilina-Zariečie 0 0 0 0 0 0

203 Bytčica   1 0 0 0 0 0 0

204 Lietavská Lúčka 0 0 0 0 0 0

205 Porúbka 0 0 0 0 0 0

206 Poluvsie 0 0 0 0 0 0

207 Rajecké Teplice 0 0 0 0 0 0

208 Konská pri Rajci 0 0 0 0 0 0



209 Zbyňov 0 0 0 0 0 0

210 Kľače 0 0 0 0 0 0

211 Rajec 0 0 0 0 0 0

212 Rajec 0 0 0 0 0 0

213 Kľače 0 0 0 0 0 0

214 Zbyňov 0 0 0 0 0 0

215 Konská pri Rajci 0 0 0 0 0 0

216 Rajecké Teplice 0 0 0 0 0 0

217 Poluvsie 0 0 0 0 0 0

218 Porúbka 0 0 0 0 0 0

219 Lietavská Lúčka 0 0 0 0 0 0

220 Bytčica 0 0 0 0 0 0

221 Žilina-Zariečie 0 0 0 0 0 0

222 Žilina hl.stanica 0 0 0 0 0 0

223 NAY ELEKTRODOM 0 0 0 0 0 0

224 KIA-Engine 0 0 0 0 0 0

225 ZAMP 0 0 0 0 0 0

232 Žilina-Solinky 0 0 0 0 0 0

242 Žilina-Solinky 0 0 0 0 0 0

243 Bánovská cesta 19 21 27 18 17 0

244 Mobis 0 1 1 1 0 0

245 Hotel Borik 0 0 0 0 0 0

246 KIA site 6 9 7 7 7 3

247 KIA WrSk 0 0 0 0 0 0

248 Gbeľany VC 0 0 0 0 0 0

249 Varín, železničná stanica 0 0 0 0 0 0

250 HYSCO Slovakia 0 0 0 0 0 0

251 Varín, obvodný úrad 0 0 0 0 0 0

252 Vzdelávacie centrum 0 0 0 0 0 0

253 GLOVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0

254 KIA Vrátnica 0 0 0 0 0 0

255 GLOVIS II. 0 0 0 0 0 0

256 Biely potok 0 0 0 0 0 0

257 Terchova 0 0 0 0 0 0

258 Veľké Rovné 0 0 0 0 0 0

259 Nižné Kamence 0 0 0 0 0 0

260 Bela Drustvo 0 0 0 0 0 0

261 Bela Jednota 0 0 0 0 0 0

262 Straža Jednota 0 0 0 0 0 0

263 Krasňany 0 0 0 0 0 0

264 Varín, OÚ 0 0 0 0 0 0

265 Bernolákova 23 24 28 19 32 0

266 Mestský úrad 0 0 0 0 0 0

267 Vrútky 0 0 0 0 0 0

268 Jasenská dolina 0 0 0 0 0 0

269 MAX 0 0 0 0 0 0

270 Žilinská Lehota 23 30 24 27 34 12

271 ALS 0 0 0 0 0 0

272 ZŠ Martinská 0 0 0 0 0 0

273 Internáty Veľký Diel 0 0 0 0 0 0



274 Penzión Anton 0 0 0 0 0 0

275 ZŠ Lichardova 0 0 0 0 0 0

276 Veľká okružná, AUPARK 1 163 1 156 1 186 1 233 1 276 373

277 Vodné dielo 0 0 0 0 0 0

278 Univerzitná 157 173 173 172 163 0

279 Grupo Antolín 0 0 0 0 0 0

280 Engine 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

281 Depo 0 0 0 0 0 0

282 Internátna 26 31 25 23 30 0

283 Bajzova 0 0 0 0 0 0

284 Veľký diel 0 0 0 0 0 0

285 Autobusové nástupište 9 8 7 8 9 1

286 ZŠ V.Javorku Hliny V 0 0 0 0 0 0

287 Zberný dvor 0 0 0 0 0 0

288 Vodné dielo, priehradný múr 0 0 0 0 0 0

289 Zástranie, Stará dedina 0 0 0 0 0 0

290 Na chotári 0 0 0 0 0 0

SPOLU 37 675 37 299 37 207 35 670 37 843 12 260
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Zastávka Počet

123 Žel. stanica 4 714

28 Hurbanova 4 062

55 Matice slovenskej 1 914

106 Štefánikovo nám. 1 739

75 Polícia 1 589

276 Veľká okružná, AUPARK 1 276

102 Spanyolova, nemocnica 1 174

101 Smreková 1 172

103 Stodolova 1 139

104 Sv. Cyrila a Metoda 1 122

76 Poľná 1 037

64 Obchodná 1 032

20 Hlinská 990

16 Fatranská 948

51 Limbová 939

100 Slnečné námestie 780

19 Hálkova 765

54 Mostná 749

112 Žilinská univerzita 658

32 Jaseňová 625

97 Rudnayova 551

116 Vysokoškolákov, plaváreň 459

119 Závodská 448

79 Predmestská 437

124 Kult. dom 434

48 Kysucká 412

53 Mateja Bela 405

135 Košická, TESCO hypermarket 367

134 Carrefour 309

61 Nám. hrdinov 272

59 Na stanicu 257

122 Žitná 251

109 Tulipánová 250

77 Poštová 239

95 Rosinská, plem.podnik 232

140 Pod hájom 232

120 Závodského 230

4 Brodno 215

42 Komenského 215

31 Jakubská 199

5 Brodňanská 192

9 Bytčica 190

278 Univerzitná 173

80 Pri celulózke 171

10 Centrálna 166

58 Na lány 166

108 Tajovského 164

89 Rajecká, mliek. 162

8 Bytčianska, STS 156



125 Zvolenská 156

22 Horná Trnovská 146

90 Rajecká, Stavomont. 136

23 Hôrecká 133

85 Pri Kysuci 123

133 Rybné námestie 112

110 Údolná 109

87 Rajecká, ELV 106

111 Veľká okružná 102

81 Priehradná 100

69 Pažite 99

91 Rakové 97

12 Cintorínska 92

68 Ovocinárska 92

52 Magočovská 91

2 Bagarova 90

60 Nám. Sv. Jána Bosca 87

62 Na Straník 86

47 Kvačalova, Dopravný podnik 81

94 Rosinky 80

7 Bytčianska 78

21 Hollého 77

6 Budatínska 72

66 Oslobodenia 71

118 Prípojná 69

114 Vrania 63

113 Veterná 62

49 Letná 60

65 Oceliarska 60

17 Furdekova 58

99 Saleziánska 58

18 Chlmecká 54

34 Jedľová 54

37 Kamenná, obchodné centrum 49

117 Zábrežná 49

38 Kamenná, PRIUS 47

78 Potoky 46

96 Rosinská, VÚVT 46

35 Kamenná, Dom.potr. 45

43 Kortinská 43

115 Bánová, Colnica 43

40 K cintorínu 42

73 Pod vinicou 42

14 Dolná Trnovská 37

93 Rázusova 37

136 Na Horevaží,TESCO hyp. 35

270 Žilinská Lehota 34

265 Bernolákova 32

82 Prieložná 31

282 Internátna 31



41 Koliba 28

11 Cestárska 27

45 Kragujevská 27

243 Bánovská cesta 27

3 Bratislavská 24

29 Hviezdoslavova 22

105 Šibenice, STK 21

36 Kamenná, Kovošrot 20

83 Priemyselná 19

25 Priehrada 15

74 Pod záhradkou 13

98 Salaš 12

30 Hyza 11

33 Jastrabia 11

24 Hričovská 9

246 KIA site 9

285 Autobusové nástupište 9

1 Asanačný podnik 8

56 Motel Šibenice 8

13 Dolná 7

92 Rázcestie Hričov 4

70 Pietna, Krematórium 3

72 Pod Kozinom 1

244 Mobis 1

15 DROZDIA 0

26 HRUŠTINY 0

27 HRUŠTINY Č.28 0

39 Kamenná ZVL 0

44 Košická, Tesco hypermarket 0

46 KUZMÁNYHO 0

50 LIEŇOVÁ 0

57 Na Horevaží 0

63 Nemocnica 0

67 OSTRIEŽOVÁ 0

71 Pod Hradiskom 0

84 PRÍKRIK 0

86 Pstruhová 0

88 Engine 1 0

107 Štúrovo námestie 0

121 ZAYMUSOVA 0

126 LUCKY II 0

127 GARÁŽ 0

128 LINKA 0

129 Rybné námestie-stará 0

130 Kvačalova,Dopravný podnik 0

131 KVAČALOVA1 0

132 ZIMNÝ ŠTADION 0

137 Rosina 0

138 Teplička 0

139 Metro 0



141 Bytčica,stanica 0

201 Žilina hl.stanica 0

202 Žilina-Zariečie 0

203 Bytčica   1 0

204 Lietavská Lúčka 0

205 Porúbka 0

206 Poluvsie 0

207 Rajecké Teplice 0

208 Konská pri Rajci 0

209 Zbyňov 0

210 Kľače 0

211 Rajec 0

212 Rajec 0

213 Kľače 0

214 Zbyňov 0

215 Konská pri Rajci 0

216 Rajecké Teplice 0

217 Poluvsie 0

218 Porúbka 0

219 Lietavská Lúčka 0

220 Bytčica 0

221 Žilina-Zariečie 0

222 Žilina hl.stanica 0

223 NAY ELEKTRODOM 0

224 KIA-Engine 0

225 ZAMP 0

232 Žilina-Solinky 0

242 Žilina-Solinky 0

245 Hotel Borik 0

247 KIA WrSk 0

248 Gbeľany VC 0

249 Varín, železničná stanica 0

250 HYSCO Slovakia 0

251 Varín, obvodný úrad 0

252 Vzdelávacie centrum 0

253 GLOVIS 0

254 KIA Vrátnica 0

255 GLOVIS II. 0

256 Biely potok 0

257 Terchova 0

258 Veľké Rovné 0

259 Nižné Kamence 0

260 Bela Drustvo 0

261 Bela Jednota 0

262 Straža Jednota 0

263 Krasňany 0

264 Varín, OÚ 0

266 Mestský úrad 0

267 Vrútky 0

268 Jasenská dolina 0



269 MAX 0

271 ALS 0

272 ZŠ Martinská 0

273 Internáty Veľký Diel 0

274 Penzión Anton 0

275 ZŠ Lichardova 0

277 Vodné dielo 0

279 Grupo Antolín 0

280 Engine 2 0

281 Depo 0

283 Bajzova 0

284 Veľký diel 0

286 ZŠ V.Javorku Hliny V 0

287 Zberný dvor 0

288 Vodné dielo, priehradný múr 0

289 Zástranie, Stará dedina 0

290 Na chotári 0


